
Santa Clara (7-20, 1-6 GCC) -vs- Fresno Pacific (10-11, 2-4 WWPA)
04/20/2024 at Fresno, CA (Fresno State Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 04/20/2024
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Fresno, CA
Venue: Fresno State Aquatics Center
Attendance: 45

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Santa Clara 2 5 4 4 15
Fresno Pacific 2 2 1 0 5

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:26 SCU G Elle Fredrickson
1st 1:30 FPU G Hannah Walker
1st 1:06 SCU G-E Libby Slater
1st 0:02 FPU G-E Maggie Cook
2nd 7:28 SCU G-E Evelyn McLaughlin
2nd 7:13 FPU G Tatum Benson
2nd 5:11 SCU G Megan  Chambliss
2nd 2:42 SCU G Sydney Maccabe
2nd 1:57 FPU G A Sierra Coyne
2nd 1:37 SCU G Elle Fredrickson
2nd 0:29 SCU G-P Maddie Clough
3rd 7:37 SCU G Maddie Clough
3rd 4:38 SCU G Maddie Clough
3rd 3:50 FPU G Hannah Walker
3rd 3:24 SCU G Avary Torres
3rd 1:51 SCU G-E Calla Troxel
4th 6:34 SCU G Airi Seib
4th 5:24 SCU G Libby Slater
4th 4:38 SCU G Elle Fredrickson
4th 3:34 SCU G Evelyn McLaughlin

Team Statistics

SCU FPU
Shots 31 25
Goals 15 4
Assists 2 1
Points 17 5
Exclusions 7 7
Steals 9 6
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:06 SCU E Annika Burks
1st 1:10 FPU E A Sierra Coyne
1st 2:35 SCU E-P Megan  Chambliss
1st 3:25 SCU E Maddie Clough
1st 5:03 FPU E Hannah Walker
2nd 0:03 FPU E Bella Alcazar
2nd 0:29 FPU E-P Hannah Walker
2nd 4:17 FPU E Emily Lopez-Ibarra
2nd 7:44 FPU E Maddie Murad
3rd 0:57 FPU E Maggie Cook
3rd 2:10 FPU E A Sierra Coyne
4th 1:11 SCU E Alyssa Jacobsen

4th 4:16 SCU
E-
MAM Steph Nelson

4th 5:36 FPU E Tatum Benson
4th 6:15 SCU E Mia Barkett
4th 7:30 SCU E Libby Slater



Individual
 
 
Santa Clara 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Haley Tassell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Liyara Senadheera 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Annika Burks 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Evelyn McLaughlin 3 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 1-0
4 Elle Fredrickson 5 3 0 3 0 2 0 0 0-0
5 Mia Barkett 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Libby Slater 3 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0-0
7 Nina Damjanac 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Kate Rodman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Steph Nelson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

10
Francesca
Moynihan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

11 Alyssa Jacobsen 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
12 Maddie Clough 5 3 0 3 1 0 2 0 0-0
13 Avary Torres 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
14 Megan  Chambliss 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Chloe Morrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
16 Sydney Maccabe 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1-0
17 Airi Seib 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2-0
18 Malaya Wright 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0-0
23 Calla Troxel 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Mila Erceg 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 31 15 2 17 7 5 9 0 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Liyara Senadheera 27:44 5 7
1A Haley Tassell 4:16 0 1

Totals 5 8

Fresno Pacific 5

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
14
/1 Regan Azevedo 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Maggie Cook 3 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0-1
3 Summer Fulton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Emma  Cook 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
6 Courtney Belliotti 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Tatum Benson 6 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0-0
8 Emily Lopez-Ibarra 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0-0
9 Maddie Murad 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
11 Alli Hepner 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Natalie Kisling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-3
16 Hannah Walker 8 2 0 2 2 0 3 0 0-0
17 Mackenzie Sepeda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Natalie  Noble 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Lauren  McGowan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Bella Alcazar 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-0

Totals 25 4 1 5 7 5 6 4 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
14/
1 Regan Azevedo 32:00 15 6

Totals 15 6


